COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION
OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY FROM
NOVEMBER 1, 2016 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2017

CASE NO.
2017-00284

CORRECTED RESPONSE OF
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
TO ATTACHMENT TO QUESTION NO. 8
TO INFORMATION REQUESTED IN APPENDIX OF
COMMISSION’S ORDER DATED AUGUST 30, 2017

FILED: OCTOBER 11, 2017



VERIFICATION
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )
) SS:
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )
The undersigned, Delbert Billiter, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is
Manager — LG&E and KU Fuels for LG&E and KU Services Company, and that he has
personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as

the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his

information, knowledge and belief,

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County

and State, this ZZ%day of /M 2017.

V—%/—/qﬁu} < !/f ALZ % ZASEAL)
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JUDY SCHOOLER

:‘;mme. KY
ISsion expires July 11, 2018

Notary ID # 512743



. NAME/ADDRESS:

. PRODUCTION FACILITY:
OPERATOR

MINES

LOCATION

. CONTRACT EXECUTED DATE:

. CONTRACT DURATION:

. CONTRACT AMENDMENTS:

. ANNUAL TONNAGE
REQUIREMENTS:

. ACTUAL TONNAGE:
RECEIVED:
. PERCENT OF ANNUAL
REQUIREMENTS:
. BASE PRICE (FOB Barge)

. ESCALATIONS TO DATE:

. CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE:

10/11/17 CORRECTIONS HIGHLIGHTED

Attachment to Response to Question No. 8
Page 20 of 38
Billiter

Contura Coal Sales, LLC /J17001
340 Martin Luther King Blvd.
Bristol, Tennessee 37620

Cumberland Coal Resources, LP
Cumberland Mine
Greene County, Pennsylvania

March 2, 2016
February 1, 2016 - December 31, 2017
Effective July 26, 2016: Assignment of Alpha Coal

Sales Co., LLC agreement J17001 to Contura Coal
Sales, LLC

2017 (500,000)tons
LG&E KU
2017 Otons 215,414 tons
(through 4/30/17)

2017 (@8 (through 4/30/17)

2017 $38.00 per ton
None

$38.00 per ton


e004941
Highlight

e004941
Highlight


. NAME/ADDRESS:

. PRODUCTION FACILITY:
OPERATOR

MINES

LOCATION

. CONTRACT EXECUTED DATE:

. CONTRACT DURATION:

. CONTRACT AMENDMENTS:

. ANNUAL TONNAGE
REQUIREMENTS:

. ACTUAL TONNAGE:
RECEIVED:
. PERCENT OF ANNUAL
REQUIREMENTS:
. BASE PRICE (FOB Barge)

. ESCALATIONS TO DATE:

. CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE:

9/13/17 ORIGINAL RESPONSE

Attachment to Response to Question No. 8
Page 20 of 38
Billiter

Contura Coal Sales, LLC /J17001

340 Martin Luther King Blvd.
Bristol, Tennessee 37620

Cumberland Coal Resources, LP

Cumberland Mine

Greene County, Pennsylvania

March 2, 2016

February 1, 2016 - December 31, 2017

Effective July 26, 2016: Assignment of Alpha Coal
Sales Co., LLC agreement J17001 to Contura Coal
Sales, LLC

2017 1,000,000 tons

LG&E KU
2017 0tons 215,414 tons
(through 4/30/17)

2017 22% (through 4/30/17)

2017 $38.00 per ton
None

$38.00 per ton



	Cover page
	Verification page
	10/11/17 Corrections Highlighted
	9/13/17 Original Response 



